10628291
082025
\$40.00
Ü

OCT. 2.2003_11:59AMHP	LEGAL		P. 1	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 RE	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Patent and Trademark Office	
	PATENTS	ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 200298213:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):	
Gopalakrishnan Janakiraman		HEWLETT-PA	CKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Keith Farkas		20555 SH 24	9	
Chandrakant Patel		Houston, TX	77070	
Cullen Bash				
			•	
			· -	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed Yes X No.	Additional name(s) 8:	address(es) attached?YesX No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	100 100	Provider Harrie(a) &	t #8 Mo	
X Assignment	Монови			
Assignment	Merger		Change of Name	
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): 7/28/03, 7/28/03, 1	7/28/03 7/28/03		•	
4. Application number(s) or patent num		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together	r with a new appli	cation, execution d	ate of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
Application No.: 10/628,291	Date Filed: 7/	29/03		
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclose	۸	
P.O. Box 272400				
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authoriz	zation to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit Accou	nt Number: 08-2025	
	DO NOT USE			
D. C#====================================				
9. Statement and signature.			·	
To the best of my knowledge and belied true copy of the original document.	et, the toregoing in	nformation is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a	
Tiff W	<u> </u>	`		
Tiffany Turner Name of Person Signing		<u> </u>	Oct 02, 2003	
	Signature		Date	
	er of pages includi	ng cover sheet, attac ——————————————————————————————————	hments, and document: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			h.	
Mail document to be recorded with room	Do Not detacl	this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with requ	Vlail Stop Assignmer	It Recordation Service	Pe	
Dir	ector of the US Pate PO Bo	ant and Trademark O: ox 1450	ffice	
	Alexandria, V	A 22313-1450	DATENT	

700046590

REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0229

NO. 1107 P. 3

PATENT APPLICATION

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208213-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

POINT OF A	A POWER SUPPLY		RICAL D <u>EVICE BASE</u>		21 21 21 1110
Filing date:	7/29/03		Application No.:	10/62829	3/
Letters Pate	ns-in•part (C-1-⊏ s), ent, and anv and all	uivisionais, and i Letters Patent of	set forth therein, a renewals of and subst the United States and rissues, or reexamina	itutes for said appl	lication for said
the full end extended, a	of the term or term	ns for which said as the same w	applications in my/ou accessors, assigns, no Letters Patent respec vould have been held	minees or legal rep	resentatives, to
covenant ar deliver all s improvemen legal represe respecting s legal procese C-I-P's, reiss everything p and enforce in any and	nd agree that I/we very such papers as maint(s), said application entatives, and I/we said invention(s) or iedings, to sign all leads and foreign appossible to aid HPD of their own.	will, each time a y be necessary in and said Letter, a agree to commore merces, to make the control of the cont	Il right to convey the a te any agreement in of request is made, and or desirable to perfect is Patent, to HPDC, its nunicate to HPDC, or said application and sa execute all disclaims e all rightful oaths and assigns, nominees a patent protection for ses which may be income.	without undue dela without undue dela without undue dela with the title to said successors, assign to its nominee, a wid Letters Patent, to rs and divisionals, if declarations, and legal representa	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or s, nown facts testify in any continuations, generally to do tives to obtain
patents on a any and all L the United S	applications as afore	said, to issue to	Commissioner of Pate es foreign to the Unite HPDC, as assignee of improvement(s), inclu inted on or as a resu	o States whose dut the entire right, titl	y it is to issue e and interest.
l/we furt said applicat same shall h	her authorize and di ion now identified E ave been made know	irect the attorney by the attorney o wn to them by th	s of record to insert the ocket number and title United States Patent	ne serial number and e set forth above a and Trademark Off	d filing date of as soon as the
IN WITN	ESS WHEREOF, I/W	e hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal	(s): 7/28/03	
Inventor's Signat	ture (Seal)	Date	Assignment Signed:	1/21/03	
Inventor's Typed	Name:_ <u>Gopalakrishnan ,</u>	Janakiraman	Date Application Si	~~ 7/28/	n የ
State of)		- - / - /	<u></u>
County of) 58,:)			
Before me th personally known instrument of ass	is day of n or proved to me on t ignment to be his/her fre	, perso the basis of satisfac e act and deed.	nally appeared <u>Gopalak</u> fory evidence to be the pi	rishnan Janakiraman. erson who acknowledge	who is the foregoing

My commission expires:

Notary Public

REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0230

NO. 1107 P. 4

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200208213-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): ______Date Assignment Signod: 7/28/03 _ Date Application Signed: 7/28/03 Inventor's Typed Name: Keith Istvan Farkas State of) šs.: County of _, personally appeared <u>Keith_Istvan Farkas</u> personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and decd. Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed: Inventor's Signature (Seal) Inventor's Typed Name; Chandrakant D. Patel _ Date Application Signed: State of) ss.: County of Before me this ____ day of ______ personally appeared <u>Chandrakent D. Patel</u> who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires, _____Date Assignment Signed; _ Date Application Signed: フ/スト/シ Inventor's Typed Name: Cullen Edwin Bash State of) ss.: County of Before me this _____ day of _ _, personally appeared <u>Cullen Edwin Basb</u> personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0231